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Enable New Zealand

Clinical Advisory Service for  
health professionals
We are New Zealand registered Occupational 
Therapists and Physiotherapists providing support 
to Allied health professionals requesting:
•	 Whaikaha - Ministry of Disabled People 

Equipment and Modification Services (EMS)
•	 ACC Housing Modification Services.

Expert advice and education

We provide information, education and advice to 
support your decision-making and clinical reasoning 
for:
•	 equipment
•	 housing* and vehicle modifications 
•	 wheelchairs and seating* 
•	 postural management* 
•	 funding criteria. 
*Specialists clinics can be arranged. 

Online resources

Visit our website to find resources we have created 
for EMS assessors. 
enable.co.nz/tools-resources

Firstport

Be sure to visit Firstport, our website for anyone 
looking for information, advice, support or 
equipment relating to disability in New Zealand.
firstport.co.nz
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Contact our Clinical Advisory 
Team
We can communicate with you by email, phone, 
Zoom, FaceTime, and Microsoft Teams.
Email ppa@enable.co.nz

Contact Gill Clarkson, Service Manager, Clinical 

Advisory Team  (06 353 5812), for more information 

about our advisory service.

About Enable New Zealand Ltd
Enable New Zealand supports disabled people 

and their whānau to live everyday lives in their 
communities.

We deliver regional and national disability 
information, equipment and modification services 
for Whaikaha – Ministry of Disabled People, ACC, 
and regional hospitals.

Each year more than 150,000 people access one of 
our government funded services.



Meet the team

Clinical Advisors

Rachel Tatham 
National Manager, 
Clinical Advisory Service
(06) 353 5811 
rachel.tatham@enable.co.nz

Gill Clarkson
Service Manager, 
Clinical Advisory Service
(06) 353 5812
027 455 5158
gillian.clarkson@enable.co.nz

Robyn Williams 
Co-ordinator, Clinical Advisory Service
(06) 825 6259
robyn.williams@enable.co.nz

Sarah Boyt 
Physiotherapist
(03) 740 0411
sarah.boyt@enable.co.nz 

Deb Gamble 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 741 2170
deborah.gamble@enable.co.nz 

Judith Graham 
Physiotherapist
(03) 343 8914
judith.graham@enable.co.nz

Carey Maclean 
Occupational Therapist 
(07) 981 2835
carey.maclean@enable.co.nz 

Harriet Tylee 
Occupational Therapist 
(06) 353 5892
harriet.tylee@enable.co.nz

Maggie Watson 
Occupational Therapist 
(07) 843 9184
maggie.watson@enable.co.nz

Helen Bourne
Physiotherapist
(06) 353 5806
027 405 1464
helen.bourne@enable.co.nz

Rachel Brown 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 343 8903
027 570 6150
rachel.brown@enable.co.nz

Wendy Horning 
Occupational Therapist 
(06) 353 5880
027 510 1408
wendy.horning@enable.co.nz

Liz Preest 
Physiotherapist
(03) 343 8915
027 244 1016
liz.preest@enable.co.nz

Beatrix Donovan 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 741 9544
beatrix.donovan@enable.co.nz

Shanya Lawton-Karamaena
Allied Health Assistant, 
Clinical Advisory Service
(06) 826 4075
shanya.lawton-karamaena@
enable.co.nz

Lisa Brown 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 740 3911
lisa.brown@enable.co.nz

Jolene Young 
Occupational Therapist 
(03) 740 3912
jolene.young@enable.co.nz

Clinical Advisors - 
Outreach wheelchair and seating


